(Php1,000,000.00) within one (1) banking day. 

c. A casino cash transaction exceeding Five Million Pesos (PHP5,000,000.00) or its equivalent in other 

currency within one (1) banking day. 

d. A cash transaction with or involving real estate developers or brokers exceeding Seven Million Five 

Hundred Thousand Pesos (P7,500,000.00) or its equivalent in any other currency within one (1) 

banking day. 

12. CSV File - is a file in comma-separated value (CSV) format created using the AMLA Reporting System containing 

covered/suspicious transaction of the Bank and submitted five (5) banking days after the occurrence for CTRs

[...]

pursuant to United Nations Security Council Resolution Numbers 1718 of 2006 and 2231 of 2015"; 

35) Violation of Section 254 of Chapter II, Title X of the National Internal Revenue Code of 1997, as amended, 

where the deficiency basic tax due in the final assessment is in excess of Twenty-five million pesos 

(P25,000,000.00) per taxable year, for each tax type covered and there has been a finding of probable 

cause by the competent authority: Provided, further, that there must be a finding of fraud, willful 

misrepresenting or malicious intent on the part of the taxpayer: